UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORKX		
DRESSER-RAND COMPANY,		
Plaintiff,	19 CIVIL 2689 (LLS)	
-against-	JUDGMENT	
PETRÓLEOS DE VENEZUELA, S. A.,		
Defendant.		

It is hereby **ORDERED**, **ADJUDGED AND DECREED**: That for the reasons stated in the Court's Opinion and Judgment dated December 8, 2021, judgment is entered in favor of Dresser Rand Company ("D-R") and against Petróleos De Venezuela, S.A. ("PDVSA") in the amount of USD \$166,082,240.21, plus post-judgment interest at the rate of 8.5% per annum pursuant to Section 2.04 of the Note Agreement.

Dated: New York, New York December 9, 2021

CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY ON

THIS DATE

) Clerk Deputy

RUBY J. KRAJICK

Clerk of Cou

BY:

Dewrty Clerk

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

DRESSER-RAND CO.,

Plaintiff,

19 Civ. 2689 (LLS)

- against -

ORDER

PETROLEOS DE VENEZUELA, S.A., et al.,

Defendants.

Plaintiff having shown good cause and a reasonable time since the Judgment was entered having elapsed, see 28 U.S.C. § 1963, and there being no opposition, plaintiff may register its Judgment in the United States District Court District of Delaware.

So Ordered.

Dated: New York, New York

August 9, 2022

LOUIS L. STANTON
U.S.D.J.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

Southe	rn District of New York
Dresser-Rand Company Plaintiff V. Petroleos De Venezuela, S.A., et. al. Defendant)) Civil Action No. 19 Civ. 2689 (LLS))
I certify that the attached judgment is a copy	gment to be registered in Another district y of a judgment entered by this court on (date) 12/09/2021 Court granted plaintiff permission to register its judgment in the see ECF Doc No. 165).
Date:08/12/2022	CLERK OF COURT Signature of Clerk